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2025

QLD Free Flu
Vaccinations
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Workflow

Patient Books or Walks in
Ensure patient details 

including home address are 
correct in MedAdvisor

Complete Vaccination 
case in MFP

Ensure the correct NIP or Non
NIP Vaccine type and vaccine 

funding type (Other) is 
selected. 

Charging
• Instore account – QLD 

residents
• Charge directly to all other 

patients

Automated Claiming
MedAdvisor will extract data for 
“QLD residents” and provide a 

summarised report to the 
PGAQ/Queensland Government 

MedAdvisor will 
receive funds then 
disburse payments 
to each pharmacy 

Reconcile
Please be careful to check 

that ONLY QLD residents have 
been charged to the instore 

account
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Key messages for Pharmacies
• Same as 2024 for how you record vaccination cases in MFP
• Select Infectious Disease: “Influenza (flu)” 
• No Meningococcal B in 2025
• Ensure you’re paid instore by all non eligible patients
• Recommended to charge all eligible patients to an instore account “QLD Free Flu”
• MedAdvisor will automatically create claims – no action required
• There are no voucher codes required for input for this initiative
• A payment schedule will be published, please review this rather than calling 

MedAdvisor Support
• Ensure you have updated your ABN, BSB and Account Number in MedAdvisor or 

you can’t be paid.  
• MedAdvisor Knowledge Base : How To Update a Pharmacy's Remittance Details

• https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en us/articles/360045743973 How To Update a
Pharmacy s Remittance Details

https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en-us/articles/360045743973-How-To-Update-a-Pharmacy-s-Remittance-Details
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Flu Vaccination Form
Recommended to 
check these boxes 

when required
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Immunisation form

Select Influenza (Flu)
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Funding type selection

Non NIP patient 
Vaccine funding type: 

“Other”

NIPVIP Eligible
Claim through PPA

NIP eligible but not 
NIPVIP eligible patient

Claim through 
Free Flu

Automatic 
MedAdvisor claim 

and payment

Claim through 
Free Flu

Automatic 
MedAdvisor claim 

and payment

Claim through 
PPA

Submit via 
Medadvisor/PPA 

integration
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Pharmacies who only supply the vaccine but do 
not administer
1. Use “Interprofessional Collaboration” 

from the Services drop down of MFP

2. Health Practitioner: choose “Other” 

3. Create First name: QFF, Surname: 2025, 
Medical provider type: Pharmacist 

4. Referral: “Verbal”

5. Subject: “Flu25”

6. In relation to: “Other”

7. Complete
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MedAdvisor Reporting to PGAQ/QH for payment

MedAdvisor will extract data on the pharmacy’s behalf including:
• Date Range (based on date of completion)
• Patient home address (QLD)
• Infectious Disease type
• Vaccination Type
• Patient Age

A consolidated report by pharmacy by NIP/Non NIP by date range 
will be provided to the PGAQ/QH for payment
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Payment Schedule 2025
Period Start Period End Monies received at pharmacy by
Saturday, 1 March 2025 Friday, 14 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025

Saturday, 15 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025 Friday, 11 April 2025

Saturday, 29 March 2025 Friday, 11 April 2025 Friday, 25 April 2025

Saturday, 12 April 2025 Friday, 25 April 2025 Friday, 9 May 2025

Saturday, 26 April 2025 Friday, 9 May 2025 Friday, 23 May 2025

Saturday, 10 May 2025 Friday, 23 May 2025 Friday, 6 June 2025

Saturday, 24 May 2025 Friday, 6 June 2025 Friday, 20 June 2025

Saturday, 7 June 2025 Friday, 20 June 2025 Friday, 4 July 2025

Saturday, 21 June 2025 Friday, 4 July 2025 Friday, 18 July 2025

Saturday, 5 July 2025 Friday, 18 July 2025 Friday, 1 August 2025

Saturday, 19 July 2025 Friday, 1 August 2025 Friday, 15 August 2025

Saturday, 2 August 2025 Friday, 15 August 2025 Friday, 29 August 2025

Saturday, 16 August 2025 Friday, 29 August 2025 Friday, 12 September 2025

Saturday, 30 August 2025 Friday, 12 September 2025 Friday, 26 September 2025

Saturday, 13 September 2025 Tuesday, 30 September 2025 Friday, 10 October 2025

Wednesday, 1 October 2025 Tuesday, 14 October 2025 Friday, 24 October 2025
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Links 
QLD Health
https://www.health.qld.gov.au/clinical-practice/guidelines-procedures/diseases-
infection/immunisation/service-providers/2025-free-flu-vaccination-program

How to update a pharmacy’s remittance details
https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en us/articles/360045743973 How To Update a 
Pharmacy s Remittance Details

How to access accounts and subscription information including for 
disbursement
https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en-us/articles/43836719219225-How-to-
access-accounts-and-subscription-information-including-for-disbursements
 

https://www.health.qld.gov.au/clinical-practice/guidelines-procedures/diseases-infection/immunisation/service-providers/2025-free-flu-vaccination-program
https://www.health.qld.gov.au/clinical-practice/guidelines-procedures/diseases-infection/immunisation/service-providers/2025-free-flu-vaccination-program
https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en-us/articles/360045743973-How-To-Update-a-Pharmacy-s-Remittance-Details
https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en-us/articles/360045743973-How-To-Update-a-Pharmacy-s-Remittance-Details
https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en-us/articles/43836719219225-How-to-access-accounts-and-subscription-information-including-for-disbursements
https://support.medadvisor.com.au/hc/en-us/articles/43836719219225-How-to-access-accounts-and-subscription-information-including-for-disbursements

	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Workflow
	Slide 3: Key messages for Pharmacies
	Slide 4: Flu Vaccination Form
	Slide 5: Immunisation form
	Slide 6: Funding type selection
	Slide 7: Pharmacies who only supply the vaccine but do not administer
	Slide 8: MedAdvisor Reporting to PGAQ/QH for payment
	Slide 9: Payment Schedule 2025
	Slide 10: Links 

